Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	To Correct a Previously Recorded Cover Sheet

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas J. Newhouse-Design	03/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Steelcase Development Corporation
Street Address:	901 44th Street S.E.
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 1967
City:	Grand Rapids
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	49508

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29240620

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)978-8792

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4142775723

Email: jwestlak@quarles.com
Correspondent Name: Quarles & Brady LLP
Address Line 1: Jeremy J. Westlake

Address Line 2: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 871462.00193

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeremy J. Westlake

Total Attachments: 4 source=assign#page1.tif source=assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019121 FRAME: 0410

500253598

- \$40.00 - source=assign#page3.tif source=assign#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019121 FRAME: 0411

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas J. Newhouse	03/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Steelcase Development Corporation	
Street Address:	901 44th Street	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City:	Grand Rapids	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49508	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29240620

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is

unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-277-5405 Email: jcook@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Jack M. Cook

Address Line 1: 411 E. Wisconsin Avenue





PATENT REEL: 019121 FRAME: 0412

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-4497	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	871462.00193
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jack M. Cook
Signature:	/s/ Jack M. Cook
Date:	04/03/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=SDC193Assignment#page1.tif source=SDC193Assignment#page2.tif	

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT259957 **Receipt Date**: 04/03/2007

Fee Amount: \$40

PATENT REEL: 019121 FRAME: 0413

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Thomas J. Newhouse-Design** (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), a **Michigan** limited liability company having its principal office and place of business in the Township of Tallmadge, County of Ottawa, State of Michigan, owns certain inventions which are described in Letters Patent of the United States entitled **DESIGN FOR AN OFFICE TASK LIGHT** for Application Serial No. **29/240,620** filed on **October 14, 2005**, and

WHEREAS, Steelcase Development Corporation (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a Michigan corporation, having a place of business at, 901 44th Street S.E., P.O. Box 1967, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49508, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all prior, related United States provisional applications, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. Assignor further grants to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

Assignor hereby warrants that Assignor has the full right to make the conveyance herein, and Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor, its heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination

REEL: 019121 FRAME: 0414

and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Thomas J. Newhouse, principal of Thomas J. Newhouse-Design have hereunto set my hand and seal at the location and on the date indicated with my signature.

Date: MARCH 12, 2007

(SEAL)

Mewhouse, Principal of Thomas Y. Newhouse-Design, L.L.C.

WITNESSES:

STÁTE OF MICHIGAN)

) SS

COUNTY OF OTTAWA)

Before me on this 12th day of March, 2007, came Thomas J. Newhouse, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Notary Public.

State of

My Commission:

ELIZABETH S. THOMAS NOTARY PUBLIC - MICHIGAN GRAND KENT COUNTY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11-09-2012 **ACTING IN KENT COUNTY**

QBMKE\6058203.1

PATENT REEL: 019121 FRAME: 0415

RECORDED: 04/05/2007